PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	·					
		Name	Execution Date				
Doug Childers			04/26/2012				
David George Payne	e		04/27/2012				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	PHOSEON TECHN	PHOSEON TECHNOLOGY, INC.					
Street Address:	7425 NW Evergreer	7425 NW Evergreen Parkway					
City:	Hillsboro	Hillsboro					
State/Country:	OREGON	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97124						
Application Number: 13458		813					
Application Number:	: 1345	813					
CORRESPONDENCI	E DATA						
Fax Number: (503)274-4622							
Phone:	5032223613						
Email:	docketing@tee						
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to the e-mail a	ldress first; if that is unsuccessful, it	WII DE SENT VIA				
Correspondent Name	ame: Holly L. Johnston						
Address Line 1:	210 SW Morrison Street						
Address Line 2:	Suite 400						
Address Line 4:	Portland, ORE	GON 97204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P48.US-7258-0137					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Holly L. Johnston					
	3-0137Assignment#pag 3-0137Assignment#pag						

PATENT APPLICATION Attorney's Do. No. 7258-0137 Client Ref. P48.US

PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNMENT

1994 - 1987 - 1

	Assignor:	Doug Childers	<u>.</u>		•••	
	· .	3030 NW Cornell Road				
		Portland, Oregon 97210		The same of the second se		. •
د. مرکز میں میں میں دور میں دور میں میں دور میں دور میں دور میں دور میں میں دور میں میں دور میں دور میں دور میں د مرکز میں میں میں میں دور میں دو	Assignor:	David George Payne 6680 SW 199 th				
·		Beaverton, Oregon 97007				
	Assignee:	PHOSEON TECHNOLOGY, INC. 7425 NW Evergreen Parkway Hillsboro, Oregon 97124				
	Title of Invention:	WRAP-AROUND WINDOW FOR	LIGHTING M	ODULE		

U. S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.: 13/458,813

Filing Date: April 27, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Docket No. 7258-0137

Page 1 of 2

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this: document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at HILLSBORD, OR, this 26 day of APRIL, 2012.

Doug Childers Assignor

Executed at <u>HILLS BORO</u>, OF, this <u>27</u> day of <u>HPRIC</u>, 2012.

David George Payne Assignor

Docket No. 7258-0137

and the set of the set

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 028123 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 04/27/2012